2010
VA Championship Hare Scramble Series
                                  Grand Prix Racing
Supplemental Competition Rules & Regulations
District 13 VCHSS/GP Series Governing Board
The VCHSS Governing Board shall be made up of the following members;
President – elected  annually by the entire board.
Vice President – elected annually by the entire board.

knowingly attempts to enter a class in which they are not qualified to enter; this could include sanctions against
competing in future VCHSS events.
V.   STARTING ORDER & CLASS NUMBERING SYSTEM.
The starting order and the class numbering system are shown in the tables below.  The class numbers are shown in
parenthesis.   Assigned class riding numbers must be displayed on all three (3) number plates, be legible, on a contrasting
background, and should be at least three (3) inches high.   Suffix letters after the numbers, if required, should be a
minimum of one and a half (1 1/2)  inches high.  A promoter may issue "contact paper, hand written" numbers and they
will be allowed for the day of the event.  It is the rider’s responsibility to make sure any such "hand written" numbers are
attached, legible, on contrasting backgrounds and visible on all three (3) number plates.
Note:  Signup is scheduled to close at: 8:15 AM for the 8:30 AM event;  8:45 AM for the 9:00 AM event;  10:30 AM
for the 10:45 AM event;  & 1:15 PM for the 1:30 PM event.
8:30 AM MINI EVENT
9:00 AM HORIZON EVENT
10:45 AM "C" EVENT
1:30 PM MAIN EVENT
1. Super Mini 14-15
(#1A & up)
1. Pee Wee I
(#400-499)
1. 200 C
(#1L & up)
1. AA
(#1AA – 49AA)
2. Super Mini 12-13
(#1B & up)
2. Pee Wee II
(#500-599)
2. 250 C
(#1H & up)
2. A Expert
(#50 – 99)
3. Mini 12-13
(#1C & up)
3. Jr. Mini I
(#300-399)
3. Expert Women
(#1X & up)
3. 200 A
(#100 – 149)
4.Super Mini Women
(#1E & up)
4. Jr. Mini II
(#200-299)
4. 55+
(#1M & up)
4. 250 A
(#150 - 199)
5. Mini 9-11
(#1D & up)
5. Jr. Mini Women
(#100-199)
5. 4-StrokeC
(#1F & up)
5 30+A
(#250 - 299)
6. Mini 9-11 65cc
(#1K & up)
k
 6. 30+C
(#1J & up)
6.  40+A
(#300 - 349)
  7. 35+C
(#1V & up)
7.  50+A
(#350 – 399)
  8. 40+C
(#1P & up)
8. 200 B
(#400 – 499)
  9.  45+C
(#1S & up)
9.  250 B